EX31-0CS

Parts Diagrams

and Lists




| SIMPLE, STRONG, SAFE Ex3 1 'ocs

www.crescentindustrial.co.uk



TOPFLOOR

| simeLe. strons, sare EX31-0CS
ITEM | PART Ref No. DESCRIPTION TOPFLOOR MATERIAL QTyY

No. PART No.

1 0242-POL Base Frame Fixing Plate 705061 RVS 304 1

2 0284-POL Height Adjustment 601714 KNSTST 1

Lever/Handle

3 0222-POL Main Handle Boom 701565 ASS 1

4 0228-POL Wheel Axel Outer 707021 RVS 304 2

5 0179-POL HANDLE @22 608004 ART 2

6 Cable-Protector | M16 Plastic Cable Spiral NYLON 1

7 Switch On/Off Switch 520002 ART 1

8 DIN 125A - M8 M8 Closure Ring 800023 A2 7

9 DIN 985 - M8 M8 Lock Nut 800022 A2 3

10 DIN 603-M8x40- | M8X40-34.5N Finale Bolt 800082 A2 1
34.5N

11 0312-POL Spiral Cable Protector ART 1

12 | 0297-POL Pipe Screw Cap 608009 ART/PVC 1

13 0298-POL Power Supply Cable ART 1

14 Plug & Cord Plug with Cord 530034 ART 1

15 EX31WHL (@125X32 Heavy Duty Wheel 610003 BLICKLE 2

16 | ISO 7380 - M8x60 Imbus Hx Hd Screw 800084 A2 2
M8X60

17 ISO 7380 - M5x10 Imbus Hx Hd Screw 800020 A2 1
M5x10

18 | I1SO 7380 - M4x8 Imbus Hx Hd Screw 800093 A2 4
M4Xx8

19 DIN 933 - M8x45 Zinc Bolt 800051 A2 1
M8x45

20 | DIN 985-M5 M5 Lock Nut 800036 A2 1

www.crescentindustrial.co.uk




TOPFLOOR

| SIMPLE, STRONG, SAFE

EX31-0CS

SECTION F-F

(SEESEXXN

DETAIL G
SCALE1:2

i

v

www.crescentindustrial.co.uk



TOPFLOOR

o =rmon sore EX31-0CS

ITEM | PART Ref No. DESCRIPTION TOPFLOOR MATERIAL QTyY

No. PART No.
1 0150-pol House Bearing 707018 ALU 1
2 0134-pol 0.375 kW Motor 540004 MOTEK 1
3 0145-pol @56X3 NBR O-Ring 800054 NBR 1
4 0152-pol 20x5x5 Flat Insert 800079 A5 1
5 0153-pol (B24x14x3 Ring 705038 RVS 304 1
6 0154-pol M5 L=8 Adjusting Screw 800078 A2 1
7 0158-pol 0.375 kW Motor Cooler 705039 RVS 304 1
8 0187-pol @30x3 NBR O-Ring 800056 NBR 70 1
9 SKF - 6205 52x25x15 Lower 801514 NTM 1
10 | GLF 6205 K2 @52 K2 Plate 801515 STAAL 1
11 0281-pol Eccentric Core 707022 RVS 304 1
12 0280-pol Eccentric Plate X10025 RVS 304 1

www.crescentindustrial.co.uk




TOP

EX31-0CS

www.crescentindustrial.co.uk



TOPFLOOR

| S EX31-0CS
ITEM | PART Ref No. DESCRIPTION TOPFLOOR MATERIAL QTy
No. PART No.
1 0170-pol Right Side Holding Plate 705036 RVS 304 1
2 0138-pol Rubber Impact Buffers 650006 ART 4
3 0157-pol Rubber Vibration Impact 650007 ART 4
Buffers
4 0136-pol Left Side Holding Plate 705034 RVS 304 1
5 0240-pol Complete Handle, Frame & 705059 ASS 1
Wheels
7 0232-pol Side Weight Plate 705066 FE360 8
8 0233-pol Top Weight Plate 705067 FE360 1
9 0271-pol @12 M8 Plate Guide/Holder 800086 RVS 304 2
10 Star-Knob M8 @40 Twist Star Screw 608011 ART 2
Knob / Cap / Top
11 DIN 125A - M8 M8 Ring 800023 A2 20
12 DIN 1587 - M8 M8 Cap Nut 800071 A2 4
13 DIN 985 - M8 M8 Lock Nut 800022 A2 8
14 DIN603 - M8x25 | M8x25 End Cap Bolt 800052 A2 6
15 DIN 934 - M8 M8 Nut 800049 A2 4
16 DIN 7991 - M8x16 Imbus Hx Hd Screw 800049 A2 4
M8x16
17 | DIN 7991 - M5x16 Imbus Hx Hd Screw 800074 A2 8
M5x16
18 | 0313-pol 3020 Motor Plate 705031 RVS 304 1
19 0279-pol Eccentric & Motor ASS 1
20 | 0273-pol Edge Surround 607014 HMPE 1
21 0276-pol Footplate X10039 ALU 1
22 TT341030 @34 Impact Cap 608012 ART 1
23 | 0206-pol ?28x8,5x2 Nylon Washer 800067 NYLON 4
24 | DIN 934 - M8 M8 Nut 800049 A2 4
25 | 0346-pol @4x30 Screw A2 12
26 | 0359-pol @30x8.5x1 Washer A2 8

www.crescentindustrial.co.uk




TOP

We supply a full range of cleaning
equipment for rental or purchase.

For more information, or a cleaning
solution to suit your business,
please get in touch -

For a more comprehensive product range, please visit our website.

Distributed by: Address Contact
Crescent Industrial Ltd t: 0845 33 77 695
Berrington House, f: 0845 33 78 695
Berrington Road, e: info@c-ind.co.uk
Leamington Spa
CV31 1NB

www.crescentindustrial.co.uk



